PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Toshiya KOTANI	12/22/2009
Hiromitsu MASHITA	12/22/2009
Takafumi TAGUCHI	12/24/2009
Ryuji OGAWA	12/26/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOSHIBA	
Street Address:	1-1, Shibaura 1-chome, Minato-ku,	
City:	Tokyo,	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	105-8001	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12683993

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-408-4000

Email: sopheareak.in@finnegan.com

Correspondent Name: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT &

Address Line 1: 901 NEW YORK AVENUE, NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001-4413

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 08411.0176

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sopheareak C. In

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment08411-0176#page1.tif

PAIENI

OP \$40.00 126839

501060566 REEL: 023752 FRAME: 0789

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

05-8001 Japan	
	7
mowledged, the undersigned ASSIGN	NOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to
DD OF MANUFACTURING PATTERN-SHAPE-DETERN	SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE, MINATION-PARAMETER
and/or for which applied, was:	cation for Letters Patent of the United
(Insert date of execution of appli	cation, if not concurrent)
Assignee's attorney is hereby data, when known.	authorized to insert in (b) the specified
id application(s) and Letters Patent(s) IEB and without charge to but at the e dient, for securing, maintaining and or n(s) and the issuance of said Letters P. r other legal proceeding which may ar	s said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and "). 'co. expense of said ASSIGNER, to do all acts officing protection for said invention
(have) affixed his/her/their signature	(S) .
Toshiya KOTANI	Har, 22, 2009
(Type Name)	(Date)
Hiromitsu MASHITA	100, 22, 2009
	(Date)
	Dec . 24 2009
	(Date)
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
	Dac , 26 , 2009
, , , ,	,,
(Type Name)	(Date)
	*
(Type Name)	(Date)
	and/or for which applied, was: (Insert date of execution of applied, when known. (Insert date of execution of applied, when known. (Insert date of execution of applied, when known. (It is granted on said application and for the full term or terms for which the id application(s) and Letters Patent(s) (IEE and without charge to but at the edient, for securing, maintaining and coin(s) and the issuance of said Letters Par other legal proceeding which may arising separate essignments and declarations of the control

Kabushiki Kaisha Toshiba